BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

This disciplinary list is organized by date. The most recent discipline is added to the bottom of the list. To search this list, select 'Edit', then click 'Find'. Enter the Name of
the licensee for whom you are searching.

NAME BLANCHETTE, Louis A., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # 133

ADDRESS Unknown

ACTION TAKEN Surrendered License

DATE OF ACTION 31-May-63

NAME FELT, Milan Q. M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0000374

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Revocation

DATE OF ACTION 19-May-79

ACTION EFFECTIVE DATE 26-Sep-79

REASON FOR ACTION Gross Negligence

NAME PANARIELLO, Dominick M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0001166

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN One year probation/Suspension one year

DATE OF ACTION June 4, 1985 / January 6, 1987

REASON FOR ACTION Physician was placed on probation reference inappropriate prescription violation, however did not complete prescription course as required. One year
suspension then ordered.

REINSTATEMENT DATE 7-Feb-88

NAME EPSTEIN, Ira M. D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0002220

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Probation five years

DATE OF ACTION 23-Jan-86

REASON FOR ACTION Dishonorable or unethical conduct

REINSTATEMENT DATE 23-Jan-91

NAME WELTIN, Eva M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-000254

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN License Revoked

DATE OF ACTION 17-Apr-85

REASON FOR ACTION Dishonorable/Unethical Conduct

NAME HILL, Charles E. M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-00003620

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN License Revoked

DATE OF ACTION 26-May-87

REASON FOR ACTION Dishonorable/Unethical Conduct

REINSTATEMENT DATE February 11, 1991 W/Stipulations

NAME RODGERS, Stephen J. M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0003358

ADDRESS Alloway, NJ.

ACTION TAKEN License Suspended (3months)

DATE OF ACTION 5-Apr-88

REASON FOR ACTION Previous action in New Jersey

NAME BASH, Nicholas P. M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0000248

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN License Revoked

DATE OF ACTION 23-Mar-89

REASON FOR ACTION Unethical Conduct

NAME CROCCO, Richard M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0000968

ADDRESS Newark, DE

ACTION TAKEN License suspended for 1 year, 4 years probation

DATE OF ACTION 6-Feb-90

ACTION EFFECTIVE DATE 8-Aug-90

REASON FOR ACTION Dishonorable or unethical conduct

REINSTATEMENT DATE 8-Aug-91

NAME HUANG, Peter M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0001523

ADDRESS Newark DE

ACTION TAKEN License suspended for 6 months

DATE OF ACTION 27-Sep-90

EFFECTIVE DATE OF Mar-91

SUSPENSION

DATE OF STIPULATION & 20-Jun-91

CONSENT ORDER

REASON FOR ACTION Dishonorable or unethical conduct
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

STAT, Sidney, M.D.
C1-0000612
Wilmington, DE
Revocation

6-Mar-91
Unprofessional Conduct

LATONN, Edward Dale M.D.
C1-0001531

Wilmington, DE

License suspended for one month
Restrictions on License (2-year period)
12-Jun-91

Unprofessional Conduct

KOTLER, Barry M.D.

C1-0001584

Elkins Park, PA

Public Reprimand

25-Mar-92

Unprofessional and unethical conduct

YU, Elmer M.D.

C1-0001527

Wilmington, DE

Revocation

22-Jul-91

October 13, 1992 with 2-year monitoring period
21-Dec-94

Unprofessional and unethical conduct

SHAPIRO, Jon M.D.

C1-0003556

Philadelphia, PA

Revocation

10-Nov-92

Unprofessional and unethical conduct
June 16, 1993 Request Denied

TRAY, Brian P. M.D.

C1-0003599

Chambersburg, PA

Revocation

31-May-94

Unprofessional and unethical conduct

TONWE, Tutse M.D.

C1-0002842

Cleveland, OH

License suspended

Unprofessional and unethical conduct
16-Mar-93

7-Mar-95

HARPER, Morris E. M.D.
C1-0003823

Washington, DC

License suspended - (2) years
19-Sep-94

Unprofessional and unethical conduct

SCHAFER, David L. M.D.
C1-0000253

Lewes, DE

Restrictions on license
5-Jan-93

License lapsed June 30, 1993
Unprofessional conduct

DEHART, Cor M.D.

C1-0000678

Seattle, WA

License suspended for six (6) years
4-Oct-94

4-Nov-94

Unprofessional conduct
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LEROQY, Pierre L. M.D.
C1-0000213
Newark, DE

License suspended for six (6) months

1-Feb-94
1-Jun-94

June 7, 1994 (Practice w/o compensation)

June 6, 1995 with probation
31-May-97
Unprofessional conduct

CAMAS, John M.D.
C1-0002489

Dewey Beach, DE
Revocation of License
27-Apr-95
Unprofessional conduct

NACHLIS, Allan M.D.
C1-0003596
Havertown, PA
Surrender of license
10-Apr-95
Unprofessional conduct

ILDEFONSO, Valentin M.D.
C1-0002467

Villanova, PA

Surrender of License
8-May-95

Unprofessional conduct

STROWHOUER, William J. D.O.

C2-0002826

Media, PA

Probation for 3 years
18-Apr-96

18-May-96
Unprofessional conduct

FARR, Dennis L. M.D.
C1-0001636
Wilmington, DE
Revocation of license
10-May-96

10-Jun-96
Unprofessional conduct

INOCENCIO, Narciso F. M.D.
C1-0004215

Rockville, MD

Restrictions on license
4-Jun-96

Unprofessional conduct

SMITH, Robert L. M.D.
C1-0000238

Elkton, MD

Probation through 1999
4-Jun-96

Probation terminated
6-Aug-96
Unprofessional conduct

AGUILLON, Hipolito M.D.
C1-0002905
Blades, DE

Fine, Monitoring Accounting Procedures

6-Aug-96
Overbilling
6-Jan-98

Board accepted report from monitoring physician and executive director that physician complied with all requirements of Consent Order dated August 6,

1996

SINGH, Narinder M.D.
C1-0002511

Newark, DE

Ordered education courses
12-Nov-96

Unprofessional Conduct

Board accepted reports from monitoring physician and executive director. Physician completed requirements imposed on November 12, 1996.

2-Dec-97
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HOROWITZ, Jack C. M.D.

C1-0004411

Yorklyn DE

Suspension of license

8-May-97

Reinstatement of License with conditions

17-Jun-97

Unprofessional Conduct

Restrictions lifted. Must comply with PHC contract
4-Jun-98

Met requirements imposed by Board June 17, 1997.
Completed requirements of PHC contract, fulfilled Board's order.
14-Sep-99

Met requirements of PHC

SAW, Eddie S. M.D.
Elkton, MD
C1 000 0829

Probation - 24 months; must have female chaperone with female patients

2-Jun-98
Unprofessional Conduct (occurred in MD)

ADIARTE, Edgardo L. M.D.
Laurel, DE
C1 000 1615

Two-years probation effective September 1, 1998; fine; ethics course; and 2,000 hours pro bono community medical service in Delaware as a physician

to be completed within five (5) years.
1-Sep-98
Unprofessional Conduct

KLEINSMITH, Robert A. D.O.
St. Petersburg, Fla.

C2 000 2548

Surrendered License
13-Jul-99

Inability to Practice

JASKEWICH, Richard P. (PAC)
Wilmington, DE
C5 000 0126

18 month suspension of privileges, complete CME course on Ethics, loss of prescriptive authority for 6 months

14-Sep-99
Unprofessional Conduct

TAYLOR, William A. Jr., M.D.

Wilmington, DE

C1-0000560

Voluntarily Surrendered License While Under Investigation
1-Feb-00

MILLER, Michael F., M.D.
Annapolis, MD
C1-0004695

Placed on probation status for 19 months, during which time he will be monitored by a Board approved physician, with monthly reports to the Board

14-Nov-00
Unprofessional Conduct

GOLDSTEIN, Seymour, M.D.
Newark, DE

C1-0000384

Revocation of License
10-Jul-01

Unprofessional Conduct

FINUCAN, Thomas E.

Elkton, MD

C1-0002890

Revocation of license due to action taken by the State of Maryland
19-Sep-01

Unprofessional Conduct

BEHMANSHAH, Yasmin
Danbury, CT
C1-0004144

Revocation of license due to conviction of a felony, Health Care Fraud and Money Laundering

8-Jan-02
Unprofessional Conduct

JASKEWICH, Richard P.
Wilmington, DE
C5-0000126

Probation for two (2) years
2-Apr-02

Unprofessional Conduct

GARRITY, William D.O.
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Westfield, MA
C2-0005251

Probation for one (1) year
2-Apr-02

Unprofessional Conduct

BALDONADO, Ricardo
Paramus, NJ
C1-0005522
Reprimanded

23-Jul-02

Professional Misconduct

GREEN, Leon Morton M.D.

C1-0001901

Wilmington, DE

Probation for three years with terms & conditions
10-Sep-02

Professional Misconduct

MCGUIRK, Barbara MD
C1-0004617
Wilmington, DE
Reprimand

4-Mar-03

Unethical Conduct

PAPA, Gregory D.O.

C2-0002649

New Castle, DE

Restriction for two years

4-Mar-03

Unprofessional Conduct

Restriction Terminated

6-Nov-03

Original Consent Agreement ratified and continued

MENSACK, Henry, P.A.
C5-0000229

Dover, DE

Probation for three years
1-Apr-03

Unprofessional Conduct

GREEN, Leon Morton M.D.

C1-0001901

Wilmington, DE

Temporary Suspension (For not less than 60 days)
6-May-03

Unprofessional Conduct

Revocation

8-Jun-04

Unprofessional Conduct, misconduct

JAMES, Robert T., M.D.
C1-0005716

Athens, PA

Surrendered License to Practice
6-May-03

Unprofessional Conduct

LANGE, Paul M.D.
C1-0007131
Rehoboth Beach, DE

Granted Probationary Licensure with Certain Restrictions

7-Oct-03

Protection of Public's Health, Safety and Welfare
Modified Terms of Probationary Licensure
3-Jan-06

Petition to Modify Terms of Probation

HAYFORD, Sheila M., M.D.
C1-0004791

Lewes, DE

Temporary Suspension
6-Nov-03

Dishonorable Conduct
Revocation

2-Mar-04

Unprofessional Conduct
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ASMAN, John B., Jr. D.O.
C2-0000604

Smyrna, DE

Probation for One Year
6-Jan-04

Misconduct

VILLABONA, Gregory R., MD

C1-0004007

Dover, DE

Probation for Five Years

22-Sep-03

Unprofessional Conduct

Appeal to Superior Court

23-Sep-03

Motion filed for a stay of Boards' decision

24-Sep-03

Motion for stay was granted

Superior Court Affirmed Boards' Decision

28-Apr-04

Supreme Court Affirmed The Decision Of The Superior Court
23-Aug-04

Termination of Probation/Restrictions Remain for Five Years
1-Nov-05

CHANSKY, Christine, M.D.

C1-0004627

Rahway, NJ

Restrictions/Fine Assessed/Probation for three years upon return to DE
9-Nov-04

Professional Misconduct

MEYERS, Adam M., D.O.

C2-0006210

Lawrenceville, N.J.

Suspension for three years

4-Jan-05

Unprofessional Conduct (Occurred in N.J.)

MOON, Dai Ok, M.D.

C1-0002324

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand

4-Jan-05

Dishonorable or Unethical Conduct (Occurred in MD)

LATONN, E. Dale, M.D.

C1-0001531

Wilmington, DE

Probation for two years/Complete course in CPT Coding/Monitoring and Auditing of Billing Practices
3-May-05

Unprofessional Conduct

Modification of Consent Agreement and Order

4-Apr-06

Requested Extension of Time to Complete Audits; Approval of course
Termination of Probation

13-Sep-11

Met all terms and conditions of Order

YEZDANI, Khaya, M.D.
C1-0001976
Wilmington, DE

Probation for six months/Complete all conditions of criminal sentence as ordered by Superior Court of the State of Delaware

3-May-05

Professional Misconduct

7-Jun-05

Terminating Probation and Removing All License Restrictions

BIGLOW, John R. M.D.

C1-0005221

Woodstock, VT

Letter of Reprimand

2-May-06

Dishonorable or unprofessional conduct

DUNLAP, Denise L. M.D.

C1-0004997

North East, MD

Probation for one year/Conditions of Probation
6-Jun-06

Dishonorable or unethical conduct

Updated 3.8.2019



NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

KING, Conrad K. Jr. M.D.
C1-0004541

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand
6-Jun-06

Unprofessional conduct

MEHDI, Mohammad M.D.

C1-0006023

Lewes, DE

Probation Concurrent with Court Order/Additional Terms and Conditions
18-Jul-06

Conviction of Crime Substantially Related to the Practice of Medicine

JONES, Miles J. M.D.
C1-0005548
Wilmington, DE
Revocation

3-Oct-06
Unprofessional Conduct

VAN DUSEN, Frederick P. D.O.

C2-0004063

Felton, DE

Completion of course in medical ethics within six months
14-Nov-06

Unprofessional Conduct

BROWN, Loretta F. D.O.
C2-0007194

Bala Cynwyd, PA
Reprimand

14-Nov-06

Misconduct

WILBANKS, Milliard M.D.
C1-0004048
Washington, DC
Revocation

5-Dec-06

Unprofessional Conduct

NATH, Mahendra M.D.
C1-0001560

Fresno, CA
Revocation

9-Jan-07

Gross Negligence

INOCENCIO, Narciso F. M.D.

C1-0004215

Ocean City, MD

Temporary Suspension Pending Hearing

9-Jan-07

Presents a clear and immediate danger to the public health

LANGE, Paul A. M.D.

C1-0007131

Rehoboth Beach, DE

Revocation

6-Mar-07

lgnored the Board's Order/Restrictions Placed on his License

MEHDI, Mohammad M.D.

C1-0006023

Lewes, DE

Termination of his Probation

6-Mar-07

Complied with all the Terms and Conditions of Consent Agreement/Order

JACOBS, Mark M.D.

C1-0006633

Media, PA

Civil Penalty

1-May-07

Disciplined by the Pennsylvania State Board of Medicine for failing to report a medical professional liablility complaint.

VILLABONA, Gregory M.D.

C1-0004007

Dover, DE

Three Years Probation with Terms/Conditions

6-Jun-07

Failure to abide by the terms of the Board's prior Orders.
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COMBALECER, Rafael M.D.

C1-0007850
Irving, TX
Revocation
24-Jul-07

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Felony Conviction in Michigan for Criminal Sexual Conduct

MCCANTS, Sharon, Respiratory Practitioner

C9-0000321
Wilmington, DE
Revocation
24-Jul-07

Failure to Respond to Post Licensure Renewal Compliance Audit

BURKHART, Michael W., M.D.

C1-0003343
Rehoboth Beach, DE
Letter of Reprimand
11-Sep-07

Dishonorable or unethical conduct

INOCENCIO, Narciso F., M.D.

C1-0004215

Ocean City, MD
Permanent Revocation
2-Oct-07
Unprofessional conduct

CAPIRO, Jose R., M.D.
C1-0003516
Nassau, DE

Completion of 12 CME credit hours within 6 months

2-Oct-07
Misconduct

PERRONE, Barbara, M.D.
C1-0008315

Lagrange, GA

Letter of Reprimand
5-Feb-08

Unprofessional conduct

SOKOLOFF, Keith, D.O.
C2-0005886
Newark, DE

Revocation for one (1) year or the expiration of his period of probation for his criminal convictions, which ever occurs last

1-Apr-08
Unprofesional conduct

CELELLO, Thomas F., M.D.

C1-0000801
Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand/Completion of Additional Continuing Medical Education

1-Apr-08
Unprofessional conduct

CLONEY, David J., M.D.
C1-0004922
Milford, DE

Completion of Additional Continuing Medical Education

1-Apr-08
Unprofessional conduct

DEVER, Alexander, M.D.
C1-0003123
Wilmington, DE

Probation for Two Years with Terms and Conditions

3-Jun-08

Unprofessional conduct
Termination of Probation
30-Jul-10

VILLABONA, Gregory N., M.D.

C1-0004007
Dover, DE

License Restricted and Limited to Providing Treatment to Male Patients only over the age of 18 years/Current Probation continues until June 2015/Other
Terms and Conditions Apply

3-Jun-08
Unprofessional conduct
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HALL, Neal E., M.D.

C1-0004647

Flourtown, PA

Probation for One Year and completion of 6.5 Continuing Medical Education within sixty days
9-Sep-08

Unprofessional conduct

AZIZ, Abid S., M.D.
C1-0006435

Princeton Junction, NJ
Revocation

7-Oct-08
Unprofessional conduct

TIEMANN, William E., M.D.

C1-0007325

New Orleans, LA

Four years probation; monitoring; other terms and conditions
2-Dec-08

Unprofessional conduct

Probation Lifted

7-May-13

Capable of Practicing Medicine in a Safe and Competent Manner

STANCOFSKI, Erik D., M.D.
C1-0005265

Lewes, DE

Letter of Reprimand
2-Dec-08

Incompetence

MEYERS, Adam M., D.O.

C2-0006210

Ocean, NJ

Probation Terminated

2-Jun-09

Satisfied All Terms of the Delaware and New Jersey Orders

CASEY, Sean, M.D.
C1-0007163

Eden Prairie, MN

Letter of Reprimand
6-Oct-09
Unprofessional Conduct

ALDRIDGE, Anne C., M.D.

C1-0002638

Newark, DE

Fine and Evidence of Completion of 40 CME hours
6-Oct-09

Failure to Respond to Audit and Document Required CME
Suspension; Fine; CME

2-Mar-10

Failure to Comply with Board's October Order
1-Jun-10

Suspension Lifted

BAKER, Yvette K., M.D.

C1-0006698

Dover, DE

Fine and Evidence of Completion of 40 CME hours
6-Oct-09

Failure to Respond to Audit and Document Required CME

CHANSKY, Christine, M.D.
C1-0004627

Westfield, NJ

Voluntarily Surrendered License
6-Oct-09

Failure to Maintain Required CME

COOPER, Kenny, M.D.

C1-0002035

Wilmington, DE

Fine and Evidence of Completion of 40 CME hours
6-Oct-09

Failure to Respond to Audit and Document Required CME
Suspension; Fine; CME

2-Mar-10

Failure to Comply with Board's October Order
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KERNER, Jeffrey K., D.O.

C2-0002172

New Castle, DE

Two years Probation and Other Terms and Conditions

3-Nov-09

Unprofessional Conduct

Released from Probation; Must Continue to Follow Prior Board Order
13-Nov-12

BRADLEY, Earl B., M.D.

C1-0004285

Lewes, DE

Temporary Suspension

29-Dec-09

Reasonable belief of a clear and immediate danger to the public health
Permanent Revocation

19-Feb-10

DAVESSAR, Kanta, M.D.
N/A

Lakewood, NJ

Cease and Desist
5-Jan-10

Unlicensed Activity

GOSNELL, Kermit B., M.D.
C1-0004304

Philadelphia, PA
Temporary Suspension
2-Mar-10

Disciplined by Pennsylvania

PHLIPOT, Matthew M., Respiratory Care Practitioner

C9-0000799

Lewes, DE

Temporary Suspension

2-Mar-10

Unprofessional Conduct, Deceitful and Likely to Endanger the Health, Safety and Welfare of a Minor Child

ABBOUD, Semaan M., M.D.

C1-0003983

Millsboro, DE

Letter of Reprimand; CME; quarterly reports
2-Mar-10

Unprofessional Conduct

BAKER, Yvette K., M.D.

C1-0006698 and Controlled Substance MD4124

Dover, DE

Placed Restrictions on Controlled Substance License along with Terms and Conditions Imposed on Physician License
6-Apr-10

Unprofessional Conduct

BERLIN, James G., D.O.
C2-0002999
Newark, DE

Probation for 3 years and surrendering of Controlled Substance License for 1 year along with Terms and Conditions Imposed on Physician License

4-May-10
Unprofessional Conduct

WEISS, Allen C., M.D.

C1-0002943

Milford, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

16-Jun-10

Unprofessional Conduct; Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public

SELTZER, Alan M., M.D.

C1-0003084

Claymont, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

16-Jun-10

Unprofessional Conduct; Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public
Suspension Lifted; Placed on Probation for at Least One Year; along with Terms and Conditions
9-Nov-10

Terminated Probation

1-May-12

Complied with the Terms and Conditions of the Consent Agreement
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OKOH, James I., M.D.
C1-0008739

Eden Prairie, MN

Letter of Reprimand
20-Jul-10
Unprofessional Conduct

BAKER, Yvette K., M.D.

C1-0006698

Dover, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

27-Jul-10

Unprofessional Conduct; Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public

POLLOCK, Wiliam M., M.D.

C1-0004865

Newark, DE

Suspension for 3 years; Other Terms and Conditions
7-Sep-10

Unprofessional Conduct

CELELLO, Thomas F., M.D.

C1-0000801

Wilmington, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

28-Sep-10

Unprofessional Conduct; Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public

SHEPHARD, Jr., George, M.D.

C1-0004752

Seaford, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

28-Sep-10

Unprofessional Conduct; Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public

COOPER, Kenny, M.D.

C1-0002035

Wilmington, DE

Suspension for three months

5-Oct-10

Unprofessional Conduct; Practiced Medicine Without a Valid License

BERLIN, James G., D.O.

C2-0002999

Newark, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

11-Oct-10

Unprofessional Conduct; Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public

GOODING, Frederick, M.D.

C1-0004773

Wilmington, DE

Immediate Suspension

9-Nov-10

Unprofessional Conduct

Six Month Suspension, Followed by Probation for Two Years Along with Terms and Conditions
3-Dec-10

TIPAROD, Tony, Paramedic

C8-0000630

Dover, DE

Probation for One Year along with Terms and Conditions
9-Nov-10

Dishonorable; Unethical; and Likely to Harm the Public

BAHUREKSA, Budi R., D.O.

C2-0005031

Tucson, AZ

Probation to run concurrent with the Arizona probation
4-Jan-11

Disciplinary Action Taken in Another State

3-May-11

Probation Terminated

ROBERTS, Debra Ann, M.D.

C1-0007079

Camden-Wyoming, DE

Immediate Suspension on a temporary basis
1-Feb-11

Pending Criminal Charges

6-Mar-12

Suspension Terminated
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BOYLE, Kevin, M.D.

C1-0003160

Newark, DE

Letter of Reprimand and Continuing Medical Education

1-Feb-11

Failure to take reasonable precautions in monitoring and prescribing

LEWIS, Ronald L. Jr., D.O.

C2-0003088

Chadds Ford, PA

Letter of Reprimand and Continuing Medical Education

1-Feb-11

Failure to take reasonable precautions in monitoring and prescribing

DWORKIN, Albert, M.D.

C1-0001264

Wilmington, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

1-Mar-11

Presents a Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public
7-Jun-11

Exonerated, Complaint Dismissed

FENICE, John V., M.D.

C1-0007714

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Three Hours of Continuing Medical Education in Patient's Right to Confidentiality
1-Mar-11

Unprofessional Conduct

SELTZER, Alan, M.D.
C1-0003084

Claymont, DE

Letter of Reprimand
1-Mar-11
Unprofessional Conduct

WONG, Timothy, M.D.

C1-0005266

Wilmington, DE

Probation for 6 Months; Complete Continuing Medical Education During Probation in Appropriate Prescribing of Narcotics
1-Mar-11

Incompetence

RAMDAS, Shyamkrishnan

C7-0004595

Newark, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

3-Mar-11

Presents a Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public

APOLINARIO, Arturo A., M.D.

C1-0004087

Wilmington, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

5-Mar-11

Presents a Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public
3-Jun-14

Result of full hearing

Suspension Lifted, License Expired

CHAMBERS, Carolyn, M.D.

C1-0006669

Oakmont, PA

Probation for 2 years; Terms and Conditions
5-Apr-11

Actions Taken in Pennsylvania and Ohio

MURTHY, Papaiah S., M.D.

C1-0008097

Virginia Beach, VA

Letter of Reprimand; Mandatory Reporting Quarterly
5-Apr-11

Action Taken in Virginia

MYRIE, Pansy

Not Licensed

Wilmington, DE

Cease and Desist

3-May-11

Advertising or holding herself out to the public to be a doctor
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

NAME WIERCINSKI, Stanley, D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0004368

ADDRESS Greenville, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand; 12 Hours of CME

DATE OF ACTION 7-Jun-11

REASON FOR ACTION Unprofessional Conduct

NAME WONG, Timothy, M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0005266

ADDRESS Claymont, DE

ACTION TAKEN Emergency Suspension

DATE OF ACTION 23-Jun-11

REASON FOR ACTION Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public's Health
NAME BERLIN, James G., D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0002999

ADDRESS Newark, DE

ACTION TAKEN Placed on Probation for 5 years with Terms and Conditions; Suspension Ended
DATE OF ACTION 19-Jul-11

REASON FOR ACTION Misconduct

ACTION TAKEN Lifted Probation; Must Continue to Fully Comply with the Conditions and Restrictions Imposed by Board's Order dated 19-Jul-11
DATE OF ACTION 13-Nov-12

ACTION TAKEN Consent Agreement Terminated

DATE OF ACTION 4-Jun-13

NAME CLONEY, David J., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0004922

ADDRESS Milford, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand; 10 additional hours of Continuing Medical Education
DATE OF ACTION 19-Jul-11

REASON FOR ACTION Misconduct

NAME JOACHIM, Dan W., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0008282

ADDRESS Metairie, LA

ACTION TAKEN Emergency Temporary Suspension

DATE OF ACTION 1-Sep-11

REASON FOR ACTION Based on action taken in the States of LA, VA, TX and GA
NAME SINGSON, Domingo C., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0004278

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand; 3 hours of CME in sexual boundaries
DATE OF ACTION 13-Sep-11

REASON FOR ACTION Unethical or Dishonorable Conduct; Sexual Misconduct
NAME CELELLO, Thomas F., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0000801

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Permanent Revocation

DATE OF ACTION 13-Sep-11

REASON FOR ACTION Criminal Conduct involving controlled substances

NAME ISIOCHA, Henry U., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0005027

ADDRESS Dover, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand and Fine

DATE OF ACTION 13-Sep-11

REASON FOR ACTION Conviction of Crime Substantially Related to Practice of Medicine; His Action Brought Discredit upon the Medical Profession
NAME BEZILLA, Todd A., D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0006756

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Revocation

DATE OF ACTION 1-Nov-11

REASON FOR ACTION Unprofessional Conduct

NAME WEISS, Allen, M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0002943

ADDRESS Milford, DE

ACTION TAKEN Suspension Indefinitely with Terms and Conditions

DATE OF ACTION 29-Nov-11

REASON FOR ACTION Unprofessional Conduct

NAME COOPER, Kenny M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0002035

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Revocation

DATE OF ACTION 10-Jan-12

REASON FOR ACTION Failure to Comply with Board's Past Order/Disregard for Patient Care
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DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

RAMDAS, Shyamkrishnan M.D.
C7-0004595

Newark, DE

Revocation

10-Jan-12

Sexual Misconduct

JUDGE, Sheila, M.D.

C1-0004915

Gwynedd, PA

Fine

7-Feb-12

Failure to Meet the CME Requirements

CERRI, Ruben, M.D.

C1-0007440

Douglaston, NY

Suspension for 90 days; once suspension is lifted, will be placed on probation

6-Mar-12

Found guilty in Maryland of unprofessional conduct, sexual misconduct and moral unfitness

LANK, Thomas B., M.D.

C1-0009252

Severna Park, MD

Probation

6-Mar-12

Found guilty in Maryland of unlawfully and inappropriately prescribing controlled substances

BEHARRY LUNDY, Rani D.V., M.D.

C1-0008582

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Letter of Reprimand

3-Apr-12

Found guilty in Virginia of unprofessional conduct; did not practice medicine within appropriate standard of care for a hospitalist

STERNBERG, Richard J., M.D.

C1-0005745

Cooperstown, NY

Letter of Reprimand

3-Apr-12

Found guilty in New York of professional misconduct for practicing medicine with negligence on more than one occasion

ANGELINI, Christina Ann, Physician Assistant

C5-0000720

Smyrna, DE

Probation for one year and $1,000 fine

1-May-12

Prescription for Controlled Substance without Authority, Supervision or Permission of Supervising Physician
Probation Terminated

10-Sep-13

Capable of Practicing Medicine in a safe and competent manner

HARTSKY, Pamela, Paramedic

C8-0001449

Warwick, MD

Letter of Reprimand

1-May-12

Exhibited Poor Judgment in Performing Paramedic Duties When Physical and Mental Capacities were Impaired

MESTAS, Gustavo, M.D.

C1-0000895

Millsboro, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Permanent Surrender; and Immediately Cease all Medical Practice

1-May-12

Prescribed Controlled Substances to a family member for many years on a non-emergency basis in amounts exceeding safe therapeutic levels;
Prescribed without ordering any tests or maintaining proper medical and prescription records

ROBINSON, Andrew, M.D.

C1-0005879

Milford, DE

Probation for one year

1-May-12

Conduct constituted a crime substantially related to the practice of medicine
Probation Lifted

4-Jun-13

LEROQY, Pierre, M.D.

C1-0000213

Newark, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

8-May-12

Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public Health
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BAROOAH, Maushumi, M.D.

C1-0008785

Millsboro, DE

Suspension for two years; terms and conditions
29-May-12

Unprofessional Conduct

FIORETTI, Thomas, M.D.
C1-0007522
Dagsboro, DE

Probation for 6 months; with continued probation to run concurrent with five year period of probation in Maryland; assessed a $1,000 civil penalty; and

restrictions placed on practicing medicine.
4-Jun-12
Failure to report action taken in Maryland; pattern of negligence

SEGEV, Gilead, M.D.

C1-0007546

Mclean, VA

Letter of Reprimand; Permanent Surrender
5-Jun-12

Found guilty in Virginia for failure to maintain adequate records for controlled substances; and permitted an unlicensed individual in Delaware to perform

laser hair removal on his patients in Delaware.

CLEMENTE, Michelle Dizon, M.D.

C1-0007712

Middletown, DE

Letter of Reprimand

5-Jun-12

Failure to report child abuse on five-year old patient

OPPENHEIMER, Jonathan, M.D.

C1-0009328

Nashville, TN

Letter of Reprimand

24-Jul-12

Engaged in the practice of medicine in Delaware prior to licensure

RAMZY, Joseph, M.D.
C1-0003646

Newark, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Suspension
24-Jul-12

Practicing medicine when he was unable to do so with reasonable skill or safety to his patients

MORSE, Melvin L., M.D.

C1-0008267

Georgetown, DE

Emergency Temporary Suspension

9-Aug-12

Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public Health

ANDRONIC, Cristian, M.D.

C1-0010073

Milford, DE

Temporary Suspension

11-Sep-12

State has alleged he is not able to practice medicine with reasonable skill and safety
Temporary Suspension Lifted

4-Jun-13

JENSEN, Scott, M.D.

C1-0008261

Philadelphia, PA

Letter of Reprimand

11-Sep-12

Intentionally falsified a record maintained for substance abuse

VILLASENOR, Roberto, M.D.
C1-0001573

Seaford, DE

Letter of Reprimand
11-Sep-12

Failed to strictly follow the Federation of State Medical Board's Model Policy for the Use of Controlled Substances for the Treatment of Pain

LYONS, Brittany, Paramedic

C8-0001359

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand

2-Oct-12

Violation of Statewide Standard Protocols and Paramedic Standing Orders
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BURKE, Thomas, D.O.

C2-0006239

Newark, DE

Letter of Reprimand

2-Oct-12

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1770(a)(3) and 1771(a) - Unprofessional Conduct

STROUP, Gerard, Physician Assistant

C5-0000718

Mays Landing, NJ

Letter of Reprimand

2-Oct-12

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1770(a)(3) - Unprofessional conduct

ARIAN, Howard Z., M.D.

C1-0008409

Dover, DE

Three Hours of Continuing Education on Sexual Harassment Issues and Fine of $1,000
13-Nov-12

Engaged in Unprofessional Conduct by Making Inappropriate Sexual Comments to Employees

HALSTEAD, Claudia, Physician Assistant
C5-0000268
Lewes, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Three Hours of Continuing Education in Medical Ethics; and Completion of Twelve Hours of Observation in a Pediatric Emergency

Setting Focusing on Trauma
13-Nov-12
Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(3) - Unprofessional Conduct

JACKSON, Justin E., Paramedic

C8-0001345

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand

13-Nov-12

Violation of 16 Del. C. Section 9811(a); Statewide Standard Protocols; and Paramedic Standing Orders

PROLER, Meyer L., M.D.

C1-0009390

Houston, TX

Letter of Reprimand

13-Nov-12

Violation of 24 Del.C. Section 1731(b)(19) - Unprofessional Conduct Based on Action Taken in Another State

ALDRIDGE, Anne C., M.D.

C1-0002638

Bear, DE

Probation for Two Years; Quarterly Reporting; Evaluation; and Additional Nine Hours of CME
8-Jan-13

Violation of 24 Del.C. Section 1731(b)(5) and (11)

BERNAL, Guillermo M., M.D.
C1-0001671
Laurel, DE

Temporary Suspension was Changed to Probation for 2 years; Requires a Female Chaperone for Female Patients; Cannot Practice Pain Management;

and Must Keep Accurate and Complete Records for All Patients
8-Jan-13
Violation of 24 Del.C. Section 1731(b)(1), (2), (11) and (17); and Board Rule 15.1.4

GRIFFIN, Kristine M., M.D.

C1-0006795

Selbyville, DE

Letter of Reprimand

8-Jan-13

Violation of 24 Del.C. Section 1731(b)(17) and Board Rules 21.1.3 and 21.1.4

DEPFER, Charles A., D.O.

C2-0000094

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand

5-Feb-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(11)

GROSSINGER, Bruce H., D.O.

C2-0004994

Ridley Park, PA

$3,000 Fine and Completion of Counseling in Patient Boundary Issues
5-Feb-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(11)

MIRZA, Khaled, M.D.

C1-0008871

Bear, DE

Letter of Reprimand

5-Feb-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(21)
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DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

NAME WILSON, Robert M., D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0005119

ADDRESS Milford, DE

ACTION TAKEN One Year Probation with Terms and Conditions

DATE OF ACTION 5-Feb-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(6)

NAME BAHAL, Vishal, D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0008015

ADDRESS Mullica Hill, NJ

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand and Fine of $1,000

DATE OF ACTION 5-Mar-13

REASON FOR ACTION Failure to Comply with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

ACTION TAKEN Vacated Action Taken on 5-Mar-13

DATE OF ACTION 4-Jun-13

NAME BELLOMY, Forrest D., R.C.P.

CERTIFICATE # C9-0000736

ADDRESS Jamestown, RI

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand and Fine of $1,000

DATE OF ACTION 5-Mar-13

REASON FOR ACTION Failure to Comply with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

NAME BLAKE, J. Steven, D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0003694

ADDRESS Philadelphia, PA

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand and Fine of $1,000

DATE OF ACTION 5-Mar-13

REASON FOR ACTION Failure to Comply with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

NAME FREDE, James R., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0009483

ADDRESS Kahului, HI

ACTION TAKEN Suspension for Five Years

DATE OF ACTION 5-Mar-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(19)

NAME JOACHIM, Dan W., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0008282

ADDRESS Covington, LA

ACTION TAKEN Revoked

DATE OF ACTION 5-Mar-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1730(b)(2); and Sections 1731(b)(3) and (b)(19); and Board Rule 15.1.10
NAME NIAZ, Muhammed A., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0005012

ADDRESS Newark, DE

ACTION TAKEN Suspended for Three Years; Continuing Medical Education; and Fine of $5,000
DATE OF ACTION 5-Mar-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731(b)(3), 1731(b)(11) and 1731(b)(17)
ACTION TAKEN Superior Court Stayed the Board's Suspension Pending Resolution of Appeal
DATE OF ACTION 4-Apr-13

ACTION TAKEN Amended 5-Mar-13 Order - Probation for Three Years, Continuing Medical Education, $5,000 Fine and Quarterly Random Audits
DATE OF ACTION 4-Jun-13

REASON FOR ACTION Reconsideration of Previous Decision and Order

NAME ATLANTIC WOMEN'S MEDICAL SERVICES

ADDRESS Dover, DE and Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Fine of $5,000

DATE OF ACTION 7-May-13

REASON FOR ACTION Failure to Report Dr. Arturo Apolinario Engaging in Unprofessional Conduct
NAME BALTAZAR, Rodney, D.O.

CERTIFICATE # C2-0006227

ADDRESS Elkton, MD

ACTION TAKEN Suspension for Five Years; Terms and Conditions; Fine of $5,000
DATE OF ACTION 7-May-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(1), (b)(2), (b)(3), (b)(6) and 16 Del. C. Section 47531A
NAME DINATALE, Susan L.

CERTIFICATE # Unlicensed

ACTION TAKEN Cease and Desist the Practice of Medicine and Advertising

DATE OF ACTION 7-May-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(a)(1)

NAME EVANS, Thomas, M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0007754

ADDRESS Newark, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand

DATE OF ACTION 7-May-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(11)
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NAME WEBSTER, Karen

CERTIFICATE # Unlicensed

ACTION TAKEN Cease and Desist the Practice of Medicine and Advertising

DATE OF ACTION 7-May-13

REASON FOR A CTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(a)(1)

NAME ABAD-SANTOS, Criselda C., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0006727

ADDRESS Canyon Country, CA

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand, $5,000 Fine, and Other Terms and Conditions

DATE OF ACTION 4-Jun-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731(b)(1);(2);(3); and (17) and 24 Del. C. Section 1730(b)(2) including Board Rules

NAME GORRIN, Paul E., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0001989

ADDRESS Millsboro, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand, and Other Terms and Conditions

DATE OF ACTION 4-Jun-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(c)(2)

NAME ABRAMS, Jerome L., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0002113

ADDRESS Dover, DE

ACTION TAKEN Emergency Temporary Suspension

DATE OF ACTION 7-Jul-13

REASON FOR ACTION Immediate Danger to the Public Health

NAME DENENBERG, Barry, M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0002770

ADDRESS Lewes, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand

DATE OF ACTION 23-Jul-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(3)

NAME THOMPSON, ELIZABETH ANN, Paramedic

CERTIFICATE # C8-0001457; C8-0001587

ADDRESS Felton, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand and Six Additional Continuing Education Hours

DATE OF ACTION 23-Jul-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731(b)(1); (b)(3); (b)(11)

NAME AMEER, Nazim, M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0005695

ADDRESS Camden, DE

ACTION TAKEN Probation for Two Years; CME in medical record keeping and pharmacology of pain management; unannounced random audits of medical charting
practice and patient documentation; $5,000 Fine

DATE OF ACTION 10-Sep-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731(b)(3); (b)(11) and Rule 15

NAME BABIGUMIRA, Edward, M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0008188

ADDRESS Ocean View, DE

ACTION TAKEN Letter of Reprimand; $1,000 Fine; 12 CME hours in safe prescribing practices of controlled substances

DATE OF ACTION 10-Sep-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(17)

NAME BAKER, Yvette K., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0006698

ADDRESS Wilmington, DE

ACTION TAKEN Permanent Revocation

DATE OF ACTION 10-Sep-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731(b)(1); (b)(2); (b)(3) and Rule 15.3.55

NAME DALY, LAUREN P., M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0007302

ADDRESS Media, PA

ACTION TAKEN Indefinitely Suspended

DATE OF ACTION 10-Sep-13

REASON FOR ACTION Incarcerated in Pennsylvania Pending Resolution of Criminal Charges

NAME PRIGG, Joseph B., Physician Assistant

CERTIFICATE # C5-0000284

ADDRESS Felton, DE

ACTION TAKEN Sixty day Suspension effective November 1, 2013; then placed on Probation for 2 years; 6 CME hours, and other Terms and Conditions.

DATE OF ACTION 10-Sep-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(3) and (11)

NAME ABRAMS, Jerome, M.D.

CERTIFICATE # C1-0002113

ADDRESS Dover, DE

ACTION TAKEN Suspension for a Period of four months; 12 CME hours; $5,000 Fine; and Other Terms and Conditions

DATE OF ACTION 1-Oct-13

REASON FOR ACTION Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731(b)(2) and (b)(3)
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

SOROURI, Parviz, M.D.
C1-0001760
Newark, DE

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Three Years Probation; 12 CME hours; and Other Terms and Conditions

1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731(b)(3); (b)(11); (b)(17) and Board Rule 15.1.10

CEDENO, Paul, M.D.

C1-0008547

New Haven, CT

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

CALLWOOD, Kim M., M.D.
C1-0008584

Bowie, MD

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

CARR, ALAN D., D.O.

C2-0004260

Cherry Hill, NJ

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

CHAUDHRY, Naeem A., M.D.
C1-0008490

Roslyn, NY

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

CLARK, Bernard J., M.D.
C1-0007796

Wilmington, DE

$50 Fine

1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

BRUNNER, Christine, Respiratory Care Practitioner

C9-0000530

Felton, DE

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i) and 24 Del. C. Section 1723(b)

CONNER, Lynette, Respiratory Care Practitioner

C9-0000573

Dover, DE

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
1-Oct-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

DOOKHAN, Marlene J., M.D.
C1-0004309

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
5-Nov-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

EL-ROEIY, Albert, M.D.

C1-0004309

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
5-Nov-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

HILIBRAND, Alan S., M.D.
C1-0006820

Philadelphia, PA

Letter of Reprimand and $1,000 Fine
5-Nov-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

SHEPARD, George, Jr., M.D.
C1-0004752

Seaford, DE

Permanently Revoked
5-Nov-13

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(19)

Updated 3.8.2019



NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

NAME

CERTIFICATE #
ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF ACTION
REASON FOR ACTION

BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

ENIOLA, Razaak A., M.D.

C1-0004969

Eden, MD

Letter of Reprimand

7-Jan-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(19)

LAUDADIO, Charles, M.D.

C1-0002584

Chadds Ford, PA

CME Accumulated Outside 2013 Renewal Period
7-Jan-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1723©

LIVERIGHT, Timothy, M.D.

C1-0009099

Wysox, PA

Letter of Reprimand and $1,500 Fine

7-Jan-14

Violation of Board Rules 17.5.1, 17.7.7 and 17.13.2

TITUS, Patrick A., M.D.

C1-0006175

Milford, DE

Probation for Two Years; 15 hours of CME; Random Quarterly Audits; Fine of $7,500
7-Jan-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(1) and (b)(3); Board Rules 17.4.2, 17.5.1 and 17.12.3

CROWDER, Claxton L., M.D.

C1-0008194

Philadelphia, PA

Suspension for 6 months; Probation until the New Jersey probationary period ends; Required Documentation; 6 hours CME; and Fine of $2,500
4-Feb-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1730(b) and 1731(b)(19) and (c)(3)

SERFER, Gregory T., D.O.

C2-0005509

Camillus, NY

Letter of Reprimand; Comply with Requirements within 60 Days; and Fine of $1,000
4-Feb-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1723(c) and Rule 12.1

MICHAIL, Sohair S., M.D.

C1-0003919

Pilesgrove, NJ

Letter of Reprimand; Comply with Requirements within 60 days; and Fine of $1,000
4-Feb-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1723(c) and Rule 12.1

HENRY, Robert A, Physician Assistant

C5-0000399

Salisbury, MD

Probation for 6 months; 6 hours of CME; Fine of $5,000; and Other Terms and Conditions
4-Feb-14

Probation terminated

4-Aug-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1772(b), (f) and (e); and Board Rule 13.3.1.1

POCHETTINO, Alberto, M.D.

C1-0006145

Rochester, MN

Fine $1,000; Compliance with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i) within 60 days
4-Mar-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

OLIVEIRA, Guilherme, M.D.

C1-0007918

Cleveland, OH

Fine $1,000; Compliance with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i) within 60 days
4-Mar-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i)

BORA-SAIKIA, Pinky, M.D.

C1-0009625

Dover, DE

Probation for 5 months; Fine $1,000

4-Mar-14

Probation terminated

4-Aug-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731(b)(2) and 1731 (b)(3)
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

KEHAGIAS, loannis, M.D.

C1-0006722

Middletown, DE

Letter of Reprimand; 36 hrs CME; Fine $2,500 and Other Terms and Conditions
1-Apr-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1) and Board Rules 8.1.12 & 8.1.13

MONTAGUE, Michelle, P.A.

C5-0000418

West Grove, PA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $2,000 and 12 hrs CME
1-Apr-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and 1731 (b)(11)

ROBINSON, Norman, M.D.

C1-0000403

Wilmington, DE

Probation 18 months; Fine $5,000 and 36 hrs CME

1-Apr-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rule 8.1.12 & 8.1.13

MALONE, Stephen, M.D,

C1-0008853

Dover, DE

Fine $1,000

1-Apr-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11)

JAMES, Phyllis, M.D.

C1-0003460

New Castle, DE

Probation 2 years; 5 hrs CME

6-May-14

Probation Terminated

9-Sep-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11)

SOMORI, Gabriel, M.D.

C1-0006005

Milford, DE

Fine $3,000

3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11)

DUTKEWYCH, George, M.D.

C1-0008494

Wilmington, DE

Probation 18 months; Fine $7,500; 36 hrs CME and Other Terms and Conditions
3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rules 18, 8.1.12 & 8.1.12

HEYDT, David, M.D.

C1-0009662

Edgewater, MD

Probation 18 months; Fine $2500 and Other Terms and Conditions
3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

SMITH, Dawn, R.C.P.

C9-0000510

Salisbury, MD

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $500; Compliance with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i) within 60 days
3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720 (i)

WALDOR, Philip, M.D.

C1-0007092

Linwood, NJ

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000; Compliance with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i) within 60 days
3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720 (i)

STEHMAN, Glenn, D.O.

C2-0000927

Voorhees, NJ

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000; Compliance with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i) within 60 days
3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720 (i)

SEHBAI, Aasim, M.D.

C1-0008513

Lewes, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $2,000 and 5 hrs CME
3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3)
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

POLLOCK, William, M.D.

C1-0004865

Newark, DE

Suspension for 1 year; Fine $10,000

3-Jun-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rule 8.1.14

DEAN, Melissa, P.A.

C5-0000505

Townsend, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1000 and 10 hrs CME
22-Jul-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3)

BAECHER, Nicolai, M.D.

C7-0005049

Washington, DC

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $5000 and 6 hrs CME
9-Sep-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

BABARIA, Ashokkumar, M.D.

C1-0006975

Moorestown, NJ

Revocation for 3 years, Retroactive to 4/1/12

9-Sep-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(2) and 1731 (b)(19)

BRATHWAITE, Lindsay, M.D.

C1-0006521

Dover, DE

Probation for 5 years; Fine $10,000; Other Terms and Conditions

7-Oct-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1), 1731 (b)(3), 1731 (b)(11) and 1731 (b)(17)

BOLLES, Olivia, M.D.

C1-0010699

Newark, DE

Permanent Revocation

7-Oct-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3), 1731 (b)(6) and 1731 (b)(7)

GOLD, Alexandra, M.D.

C1-0010152

Newark, DE

Permanent Revocation

7-Oct-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(2) and 1731 (b)(3)

ANDRONIC, Cristian, M.D.

C1-0010073

Richland, WA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,500 and 12 hrs CME

7-Oct-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1), 1731 (b)(3), 1731 (b)(5) and Board Rule 8.1.16

RATZ, John, M.D.

C1-0005233

Waukesha, WI

Letter of Reprimand

7-Oct-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

REAVES, Lori, D.O.

C2-0006491

Hammonton, NJ

Permanent Revocation

7-Oct-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(2), 1731 (b)(3), 1731 (b)(19) and Board Rules 15.3.55 and 8.1.4

COSTLEIGH, Brian, M.D.

C1-0004563

Lewes, DE

Letter of Reprimand, $1,000 Fine
18-Nov-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11)

KELLER, Teresa, M.D.

C1-0002416

Milford, DE

$1,000 Fine; 10 hrs CME

18-Nov-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11)
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DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

MASSUMI, Mehrdad, M.D.

C1-0007579

Towson, MD

Probation Concurrent with Maryland License Probation; $1,000 Fine
18-Nov-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

ROBERTS, Debra, M.D.

C1-0007079

Camden Wyoming, DE

Indefinite Suspension

18-Nov-14

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1)c & (b)(3) and Board Rule 8.1.15

MASSARO, Nicole, R.C.P.

C9-0000955

Wilmington, DE

Probation 6 months, 6 hrs CME

1-Jan-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) & Board Rule 8.1.16

LAHURD, Neil, Jr., D.O.

C2-0009261

Rising sun, MD

Letter of Reprimand

3-Feb-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

BERNAL, Guillermo, M.D.

C1-0010594

Delmar, MD

Revocation

3-Feb-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) & (b)(17) and Board Rules 8.1.13 & 8.1.14

SELTZER, Alan, M.D.

C1-0003084

Claymont, DE

Revocation

3-Feb-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3), (b)(11), (b)(17) and Board Rule 8.1.13

MARTINI, David, M.D.

C1-0006640

Dover, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $2,000
3-Feb-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

GLUNK, Richard, M.D.

C1-0006403

Malvern, PA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,500
3-Feb-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

WESTAWSKI, Daniel, M.D.

C1-0006852

Plymouth Meeting, PA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000; Compliance with 24 Del. C. Section 1720(i) within 60 days
7-Apr-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720 (i)

GUPTA, Saurabh, M.D.

C1-0008132

Garnet Valley, PA

Letter of Reprimand; $1,000 Fine
7-Apr-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. 1731(b)(3) & (11)

KHAN, Saleem, M.D.

C1-0002137

Newark, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000
7-Apr-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. 1731(b)(3) & (11)

SEHBAI, Aasim, M.D.

C1-0008513

Lewes, DE

Fine $1,000; 10 Hours CME; Other Terms and Conditions
7-Apr-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. 1731(b)(17) and Board Rule 8.1.16 & 8.1.13
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SULLIVAN, Anna Marie, D.O.

C2-0003446

Newark, DE

Letter of Reprimand; 9 hours CME

7-Apr-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. 1731(b)(3) and Board Rule 8.1.13

DURRANI, Jaleel, M.D.

C1-0007270

Morris Plains, NJ

Letter of Reprimand; $1,000 Fine
5-May-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720 (i)

EPSTEIN, David, M.D.

C1-0002711

Newark, DE

$1,000 Fine; 1 hour CME

5-May-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3)

QAZI, Rabia, M.D.

C1-0009805

Marlton, NJ

Letter of Reprimand; $1,000 Fine; 3 hours CME
5-May-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and (11)

SQUIRE, Karen, M.D.

C1-0002494

West Chester, PA

Letter of Reprimand; $1,000 Fine
2-Jun-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1720 (i)

STORLAZZI, J. Jordan, M.D.
C1-0000170

Wilmington, DE

Fine $4,000; Other Terms and Conditions
2-Jun-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1)

KROMA, Margaret, R.C.P

C9-0000894

Newark, DE

Fine $100; Letter of Reprimand

21-Jul-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

BRATHWAITE, Lindsay, M.D.

C1-0006521

Dover, DE

Temporary Suspension

19-Aug-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and 1731 (b)(17)

WONG, Peter, M.D.

C1-0004649

Dover, DE

Fine $1000; Letter of Reprimand

1-Sep-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and 1731 (b)(11)

KAPLAN, William, M.D.

C1-0002425

Milford, DE

Probation; Fine $5,000; Letter of Reprimand; 12 hrs CME
6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and 1731 (b)(11)

LUSHIS, Kathy, R.C.P.

C9-0001016

Federalsburg, MD

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 10 hrs CE

6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0

BROCHU COTE, Kathryn, R.C.P.

C9-0001141

Abingdon, MD

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 10 hrs CE

6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0
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VORKPOR, Sam, M.D.

C1-0008692

Bluff City, TN

Fine $1,000; Letter of Reprimand

6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19) and Board Rule 17.5.1

BLAYLOCK, Andre, M.D.

C1-0009528

Seaford, DE

Revocation

6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19) and Board Rule 17.14.16 & 17.14.17

TURNER, Carl, M.D.

C1-0000981

WIlimington, DE

Probation; Letter of Reprimand

6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(17)

SCHAEFFER, Scott, M.D.

C1-0003253

Wilmington, DE

Fine $1,000; 9 hrs CME

6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11)

BIASOTTO, Nicholas, D.O.

C2-0002000

Newark, DE

Fine $2,500; 9 hrs CME

6-Oct-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rule 8.1.12 & 8.1.13

HUERTA, Kelly, R.C.P.

C9-0000211

Greenwood, DE

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 3 hrs CE

3-Nov-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0

STANTON, Peter, R.C.P.

C9-0001046

Toms River, NJ

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 10 hrs CE

3-Nov-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0

BRATHWAITE, Lindsay, M.D.
C1-0006521

Dover, DE

Revocation

3-Nov-15

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(17)

CATHOR, Robert, Jr., P.A.

C5-0000850

Hagerstown, MD

Probation; Fine $1,000.00; Other Terms and Conditions

5-Jan-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1); 1731 (b)(2) and 1731 (b)(19)

HANDS, Maureen, R.C.P.

C9-0000853

Delmar, MD

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 4 hrs CE

5-Jan-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0

MCGRELLIS, Nyra, R.C.P.

C9-0000328

Wilmington, DE

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 14 hrs CE

5-Jan-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0

MCINERNEY, Michael, R.C.P.

C9-0000764

Bishopville, MD

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 4 hrs CE

5-Jan-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0
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EWASKO, Catherine, R.C.P.

C9-0000997

Wilmington, DE

Fine $250; Letter of Reprimand; 18 hrs CE

5-Jan-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1778 and Council Rule 8.0

GLUCKMAN, Jerry, M.D.

C1-0002836

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand; 9 hrs CME

2-Feb-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11); and 1731 (b)(17)

YACOUB, Carl, M.D.
C1-0004626

Newark, DE

Fine $3,000; 6 hrs CME
2-Feb-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3); and Board Rules 8.1.13 and 8.1.14

Schubert, Beth, M.D.

C1-0004948

Newark, DE

Probation, Fine $5,000; 9 hrs CME; Other Terms and Conditions
2-Feb-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1), 1731 (b)(6), 1731 (b)(11) ; and Board Rules 17.5.1 and 17.3.2

TITUS, Patrick, M.D.
C1-0006175

Felton, DE
Revocation
2-Feb-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3), 1731 (b)(11), 1731 (b)(17) ; and Board Rules 8.1.12, 18.1.1, 18.2, 18.4 and 18.5

BORA SAIKIA, Pinky, M.D.

C1-0009625

Lewes, DE

Suspension (stayed); Probation; 9 hrs CME; Other Terms and Conditions
1-Mar-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(2) and Board Rule 15.8.57

SIDES, James, M.D.

C1-0010018

Pittsville, MD

Letter of Reprimand

1-Mar-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)

GHAFOOR, Sidra, M.D.

C7-0005446

Bryn Mawr, PA

Letter of Reprimand

5-Apr-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11)

MACDONALD, Joseph

C7-0005318

Saint Paul, MN

Suspension upon renewal of DE Lic. (stayed); Probation 2 years
5-Apr-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11) and (b)(17)

REETZ, Matthew, D.O.

C2-0009857

Townsend, DE

Probation; Letter of Reprimand; Fine $500.00

5-Apr-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1), (b)(3) and (b)(11)

SCHUBERT, Beth, M.D.

C1-0004948

Newark, DE

Suspension

3-May-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(17)

O'CONNOR, Stefan, M.D.

C1-0003896

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $4,000; 15 hrs CME
7-Jun-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and (b)(11)
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DUNCAN, Beth, M.D.
C1-0009167

Wilmington, DE

Probation; Fine $3,000; 6 hrs CME
19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(17) and Section 1741 (a)

TARPINE, Aaron (Paramedic)
C8-0000746

Smyrna, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $500
19-Jul-16

Violation of Board Rule 14.2.1.2.3

CENTERS, Nathan, M.D.
C1-0005952
Dover, DE

Probation; Fine $1,000; 15 hrs CME; Other Terms and Conditions

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(11) and Board Rule 8.1.13

GOMMER, Barry (Acupuncturist)

CQ-0000021

Newark, DE

Fine $150

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1713 (d) and Council Rule 9.1.1

WEI, Lan (Acupuncturist)

CQ-0000018

Wilmington, DE

Fine $150

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1713 (d) and Council Rule 9.1.1

LYNCH, Stanley, M.D.

C1-0007535

Coconut Grove, FL

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) Section 1731 (d) and

ANDROVICH CHAVARRY, Patricia, D.O.

C2-0008573

Dover, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $500

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) Section 1731 (d) and

ZARANDY, Mehdy, M.D.

C1-0007740

Scottsdale, AZ

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $500

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) Section 1731 (d) and

AUSTIN, Harvey, M.D.

C1-0006974

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000; 40 hrs CME

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) Section 1731 (d) and

LLOYD, Raymond II, M.D.

C1-0008639

Wallingford, PA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000; 40 hrs CME

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) Section 1731 (d) and

STREIFF, Katrina, M.D.

C1-0010724

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $1,000; 40 hrs CME

19-Jul-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) Section 1731 (d) and

ASLAM, Zahid, M.D.

C1-0008919

Elkton, MD

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $2,000
13-Sep-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(19)
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AMEER, Nazim, M.D.

C1-0005695

Camden, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $500.00

13-Sep-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (d) and Board Rule 12.1

CASTNER, June, M.D.

C1-0009715

Wilmington

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $150.00

13-Sep-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (d) and Board Rule 12.1

FOLGUERAS, Annette, M.D.

C1-0009715

Wilmington

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $150.00

13-Sep-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (d) and Board Rule 12.1

GADEA, Juan, M.D.

C1-0T00212

Newark, DE

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $150.00

13-Sep-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (d) and Board Rule 12.1

GROSSINGER, Bruce, D.O.

C2-0004994

Eddystone, PA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $2,000; 9 hrs CME

4-Oct-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rule 18.1.12

GROSSINGER, Steven, D.O.

C2-0005306

Eddystone, PA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $2,000; 9 hrs CME

4-Oct-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rule 18.1.12

BRAJER, Jason M.D.

C1-0008831

Bryn Mawr, PA

Letter of Reprimand; Fine $2,000; 9 hrs CME

4-Oct-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rule 18.1.12

SPRAGA, Laurie Ann, D.O.

C2-0008476

Middletown, DE

Probation 90 days; Fine $1,000; 15 hrs CME

4-Oct-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(3) and Board Rule 8.1.16

GROB, Renee

C1-0004391

Dover, DE

Suspension (stayed); Probation 3 yrs; 9 hrs CME; Other Terms and Conditions
4-Oct-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1731 (b)(1)(2)(3)(11) and Board Rule 15.7

ARIAN, Howard M.D.
C1-0008409

Dover, DE
Revocation
31-Oct-16

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) (b)(11) (b)(17) and Board Rules 8.1.13 and 8.1.16
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DICKINSON, Eva, M.D.

C1-0006413

Denton, MD

Emergency Suspension

18-Jan-17

Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public's Health

BORA-SAIKIA, Pinky, M.D.

C1-0009625

Lewes, DE

Probation

7-Mar-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(2) and Board Rules 15.8.57

DICKINSON, Eva, M.D.

C1-0006413

Denton, MD

Suspension

7-Mar-17

Clear and Immediate Danger to the Public's Health

JOSHI, Dilipkumar, M.D.

C1-0005796

Newark, DE 19711

Probation; 9 hrs CME; $2500 Fine; Other Terms and Conditions
4-Apr-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) (b)(11) (b)(17)

SMITH, Pamela Sue, M.D.

C1-00009097

Alexandria, IN

Letter of Reprimand; 6 hrs CME

4-Apr-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) (b)(11)

YACOUB, Carl , M.D.

C1-0004626

Newark, DE 19711

Letter of Reprimand; 12 hrs CME; Other Terms and Conditions
4-Apr-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3)

SENAD, Cemerlic, M.D.

C1-0008124

Dover, DE 19901

Revocation

2-May-17

Violation of Board Regulation 18.2, 18.3, 18.5.1 18.7.9 24 Del C. Sections 1731(b)(1) (b)(3)

KOHLI-WERNER, Heather

C5-0000888

Salisbury, MD

Letter of Reprimand; 6 hrs CME

6-Jun-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(1)

MARK, Michael, M.D.

C1-0003541

Millsboro, DE 19966

Letter of Reprimand; Probation; 12 hrs CME; Other Terms and Conditions

6-Jun-17

Violation of Board Regulations 8.1.12 and 8.1.13 24; Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) (b)(11)

BERNALES, Wilson Fulla

C1-0007844

Rock Springs, WY 82901

Suspension (stayed); Probation; 9 hrs CME; $1,000 Fine
6-Jun-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(1)
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

SHAPIRA, Nadiv, M.D.
C1-0003224
Wilmington, DE 19810

Letter of Reprimand ; $1,000 Fine; 6hrs CME

19-Sep-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(11)

BOLGER, Paul, M.D.
C1-0011251
Davenport, I1A 52807
Letter of Reprimand
19-Sep-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(19)

GEFFE, Kevin, D.O.
C2-0010031
Middletown, DE 19709

Probation; Other Terms and Conditions

19-Sep-17

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(19)

BUSWELL, David
C8-0001583
Smyrna, DE 19977

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Probation; Letter of Reprimand, Other Terms and Conditions

2-Jan-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) and (b)(11)

HANNAN, Paul , M.D.
C1-0009919

Tampa, FL 33647
Revocation

2-Jan-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)((6) and (b)(11) Board Rule 8.1.6, 8.1.12 and 8.1.13

CHIGGES, Jonathan
C8-0001649
Newark, DE 19702

Probation; Letter of Reprimand, Other Terms and Conditions

6-Feb-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) and (b)(11)

UFBERG, Ross, M.D.
C1-0002549
Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand, 9 CMEs

6-Feb-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) Regulation 8.1.12 and 8.1.13

JASKEWICH, Richard, PA-C

C5-0000126
Wilmington, DE

Probation, Quarterly Reports from Supervisor, 9 CMEs, Fine

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3), (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.16

AMOSS, Pamela, R.C.P
C9-0000251
Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand, Fine, 4 CMEs

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(17) Regulation 8.1.1.1

WILSON, Kenneth, R.C.P
C9-0000179
Delaware City, DE

Min. 30 day suspension, 20 CMEs, Fine

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Section 1777 Requlations 8.1.1.1, 8.5.3 and 6.3

KANAZAWICH, Pamela, R.C.P

C9-0001196
Sellersville, PA

Min. 30 day suspension, 20 CMEs, Fine

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1778 Regulation 8.1.1.1, 8.5.3 and 6.3

BOYD, Erin, R.C.P
C9-0001216
Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand, Fine, 8 CMEs

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(17) Regulation 8.1.1.1

MOYE, Colin, R.C.P
C9-00001279
Newark, DE
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Letter of Reprimand, Fine, 7 CMEs
1-May-18
Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) Regulation 8.1.3.2

SANTANA, Natalie, R.C.P

C9-0000584

Magnolia, DE

Min. 30 day suspension, 20 CMEs, Fine

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1778 Regulation 8.1.3.2

JARVIS, Angelita

C9-0001269

Rehoboth Beach, DE

Min. 30 day suspension, 10 CMEs, Fine

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) Requlation 8.1.12 and 8.1.13

CAMPESE, Patti

C9-0000250

Brookhaven, PA

Fine, 13 CMEs

1-May-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) Regulation 8.1.12 and 8.1.13

BLUMBERG, David

C1-0002614

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand, 40 CMEs, Fine $250

18-Sep-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) Regulation 8.1.11

SIMONSON, Azeke Gloria

C1-0009126

Avondale PA 19311

Letter of Reprimand, 40 CMEs, Fine $150

18-Sep-18

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) Regulation 8.1.11

FAROOQ, Muhammad

C1-0008333

Bryn Mawr, PA

Letter of Reprimand, 15 CMEs

9/18/2018

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3), (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.13

GLUCKMAN, Jerry

C1-0002836

Wilmington, DE

Letter of Reprimand, Probation; 10 CMEs

9/18/2018

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) Regulation 8.1.12 and 8.1.13

NAYAK, Dinesh

C1-0003011

Carmel, CA

Letter of Reprimand, 15 CMEs; Fine $1,500

11/26/2018

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3), (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.13

UDEZULU, Ifeanyi

C1-0007397

Dover, DE

Temporary Suspension

11/20/2018

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3), (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.12, 8.1.13 and 8.1.16

UTHAMAN, Uday

C1-0004306

Wilmington, DE

Probation, Fine $1,500, 9 CMEs

1/15/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.12, 8.1.13 and 8.1.16

UDEZULU, Ifeanyi

C1-0007397

Dover, DE

Probation, 9 CMEs, Fine $2,000

2/5/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3), (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.12, 8.1.13 and 8.1.16

OAKELY, Justin

C9-0001083

Dagsboro, DE

Suspension, 12 CMEs

2/5/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(2)
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BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

SMITH, Kiesa

C1-0007397

Cambridge, MD

Suspension, Fine $250.00, CMEs

2/5/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3), (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.12, 8.1.13 and 8.1.16

ASLAM, Zahid

C1-0008919

Elkton, MD

Revocation

2/5/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(1)(2)(3)

WILTHSHIRE, Robert

C1-0004650

Lewes, DE

Reprimand, Fine $250.00

2/5/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(3) and Regulation 8.1.11

VILLABONA, Gregory

C1-0004007

Dover, DE

Revocation

3/5/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(6), (b)(11) and Regulation 8.1.13

MOON, Dai

C1-0002324

Wilmington, DE

Probation, 9 CMEs, Fine $1,500

3/5/2019

Violation of 24 Del. C. Sections 1731 (b)(6), (b)(11)
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